
First Name Surname Suburb Phone Email
Syed Abbas Box Hill 0449 784 144 sian316@hotmail.com
Md Abdullah Al MamunMt Druitt 0422 277 049 mamunwasim@gmail.com
Albert Amaladoss Ashfield 0410 789 693 aastephen@gmail.com
John Arthur Hamilton 0437 477 934 johnarthur@fastmail.fm
Peter Ashton Blacktown 0423 789 404 p_ashton47@hotmail.com
Zale Atkins Cammeray 0426 994 880 zaleatkins@gmail.com
Bill Bannon Yarrawonga Park 0412 521 519 billbannon1959@gmail.com
Vipin Bansal Baulkham Hills 0435 119 459 vipinbansal@yahoo.com
Alan Bell Bradbury 0402 329 113 abe21687@bigpond.net.au
Grahame Bell Revesby 0417 445 235 grahamebell70@gmail.com
Tony Bergman Concord 0403 764 699 todeadma@hotmail.com
Satish Bhadranna Northmead 0416 018 581 sat103@yahoo.com
Stephen Blomfield Redfern 0404 270 044 stephenblomfield@iprimus.com.au
Phanee Botta The Ponds 0423 576 438 bphaneendra@gmail.com
Ian Bowman Werrington County 0425 243 893 bowies43@icloud.com
Jason Bradley Kingswood 0417 243 009 joshcait5@bigpond.com
Greg Briggs Elermore Vale 0417 199 120 gregbriggs1010@outlook.com
Kevin Browning Kearns 0411 966 785 kb@artilleryguns.org.au
Ken Buckland Ashfield 0433 796 831 doublegermpest@yahoo.com.au
Brent Bulliman Campbelltown 0449 787 386 b.bulliman@gmail.com
Nathan Burg Karabar 0477 705 013 nathanburg@outlook.com.au
Allan Cala Tighes Hill 0402 905 736 allan.d.cala@gmail.com
Tony Carpini Freemans Reach 0425 223 426 carpo7@bigpond.com
Paul Chambiras Kensington 0402 674 011 pchambiras@optusnet.com.au
Prakash Chaudhary Ardennes Avenue 0435 920 016 pcchaudhary@bigpond.com
Les Chegwidden Dural 0402 892 251 leschegwidden@hotmail.com
Sanjay Chellaney Stanhope Gardens 0423 977 459 Sanjay7000@gmail.com
Sanjay Choudhary Westmead 0470 300 517 buzzsanjay@gmail.com
Grant Christopher Melrose Park 0402 480 699 gromitsiv@gmail.com
Stephen Clements Lilli Pilli 0418 639 043 stclemo54@gmail.com
Rob Clemesha Cremorne Point 0425 233 370 clemeshar7@gmail.com
Katie Collins Epping 0418 604 761 mokdflorence@gmail.com
Michael Conway Ashcroft 0422 670 014 brewof72@gmail.com
Ian Cooper West Pennant Hills 0418 281 601 cooperwph@bigpond.com
Tom Cooper Holsworthy 0408 650 738 toadcooper56@gmail.com
Dominic Credentino Mascot 0403 203 903 dcredentino@hotmail.com
Rick Crocono St Marys 0404 031 519 manlynapolitan@hotmail.com
Denis Crowley Manly 0407 021 624 deniscrow@hotmail.com
Alistair Davies Chester 7889 831 986 alistaird61@gmail.com
Keith Davies Picnic Point 0420 504 607 keith_l_davies@yahoo.com.au
Alistair Davies Chester 7889 831 986 alistaird61@gmail.com
Brian De Celis Glenmore Park 0414 341 809 briandecelis@outlook.com
Nirmal De Silva Box  Hill 0438 236 328 rasanji2@bigpond.com
Kadhirvelou Dhandapani Macquarie Fields 0412 972 305 kadhirvelou@gmail.com
Brian Dick Hebersham 0403 317 154 dbrian54@optusnet.com.au
Paul Dick Rooty Hill 0411 049 193 pauldick@y7mail.com
Tim Donahoo Castlecrag 0434 184 482 tdonahoo2202@outlook.com
Ken Doughty Wollongong 0419 487 301 kdoughty44@gmail.com
Brian Dryden West Wallsend 0428 506 889 briandryden@bigpond.com
Daniel Dumbrell Doonside 0412 654 553 dumbrell.daniel@gmail.com
Stewart Dunbar Ganbenang 0457 277 133 stewydunbar86@gmail.com
Myron Dunn Doonside 0432 368 930 myrondunn@yahoo.co.in
Michael Dunn Rouse Hill 0421 277 422 michael.dunn@iinet.net.au
Mark Elliott Quakers Hill 0490 307 510 mark.a.elliott.69@gmail.com
Keith Elloy Beaumont Hills 0411 276 933 kelloy@ozemail.com.au
Simon Fairlie Gordon 0424 620 136 smdfairlie@gmail.com
Melroy Farquharson Mount Druitt 0411 312 835 melroy15@hotmail.com
Clay Finnemore Erskineville 0415 731 742 Cfinn002@gmail.com
Graeme Fleming Carlton 0413 896 954 graemefleming@optusnet.com.au
Ian Fletcher Winmalee 0417 277 842 retailcompass@gmail.com
Alicia Fong Sylvania Waters 0410 602 288 alicia.yx.fong@gmail.com
Clement Fong Sylvania Waters 0404 810 228 mummyfong@hotmail.com
Rodney Ford Fairfield West 0431 096 938 rodney.ford@det.nsw.edu.au
Noel Ford Hunters Hill 0414 015 845 noelford@ozemail.com.au
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Scott Fraser Bonnyrigg Hts 0408 625 717 fraser.scott@optusnet.com.au
Roger Friend Castle Hill 0407 924 511 rogerfri@bigpond.net.au
Kalyan Raju Gaddiraju Artarmon 0426 563 262 kalyanrajug@gmail.com
Michael Gaffney Curl Curl 0423 021 280 gaffneys2@hotmail.com
Santosh Gangula Quakers Hill 0456 537 044 GSANTOSHKUMAR3@GMAIL.COM
Darren Goodger Ryde 0418 615 355 darren.goodger@cricketnsw.com.au
David Goodman Newport 0407 589 281 davidgoodman@optusnet.com.au
Ashok Gopal Kellyville 0430 887 933 ashoksachin@gmail.com
Robert Gorrey Engadine 0407 628 822 rgorrey@bigpond.net.au
Alan Green Bidwell 1410 090 932 a.greena1@gmail.com
Leonard Gregory Northmead 0412 125 691 5adelaideavenue@gmail.com
Sue Gregory Northmead 0431 378 999 thegregorysue@gmail.com
Neeraj Gupta Cherrybrook 0432 580 256 neerajguptahere@yahoo.com
Lachlan Hall Kotara 0400 320 724 joe.hall@molycop.com
Chris Harvey Eagle Vale 0408 207 757 chrisharvey313@yahoo.com
Geoff Hasler North Wahroonga 0412 871 816 geoffhasler70@gmail.com
Chris Haviland Windsor 0457 155 499 chrishav2001@yahoo.com.au
David Henry winston hills 0414 762 244 crazhome@outlook.com
Ian Hills Manly Vale 0417 207 202 idhills@bigpond.net.au
Colin Hobman Gymea Bay 0466 344 373 colinhobman@yahoo.com
Ivan Holland Winston Hills 0431 023 436 ivanholland@rocketmail.com
Andrew Honey Revesby 0410 777 870 ahoney@nswnma.asn.au
Elisabeth Houston Lisarow 0417 906 068 eliscrick407@gmail.com
Bill Howard Condell Park 0408 214 212 billhoward_2911@yahoo.com
Mark Hughes Baulkham Hills 0407 647 512 mark.r.hughes@rbc.com
Julian Humphrey Terrey Hills 0406 534 935 julianrhumphrey@gmail.com
Kim Hunter Kirrawee 0466 697 909 kimfhunter@gmail.com
Daniel Izard Moorebank 0427 536 747 daniel.izard@hotmail.com
Eshan Jabeer Carlingford 0470 330 302 suzannetan@msn.com
Asher Jabeer Bankstown 0404 445 124 monashj@outlook.com
John Jackson Wollstonecraft 0407 940 405 johnj_au@yahoo.com
Zeeshan Jawed Blacktown 0413 877 445 zeeshanjawed46@hotmail.com
Ben Jenks Berala 0497 359 669 bjj291081@outlook.com
Ashutosh Jha Baulkham Hills 0414 107 756 ashutoshjha21@gmail.com
Ranjit Kandiah Beecroft 0411 126 908 ranjitkandiah@yahoo.com
Byron Kaufline Bowral 0408 484 334 bkaufline@houspectnsw.com.au
John Kirkness Oatley 0435 659 431 jjkirkness@gmail.com
Gnanaprakash Kittan Westmead 0469 702 540 gnanajee@gmail.com
Sujeewa Kodituwakku Hornsby 0404 945 682 sujeewakodituwakku@gmail.com
Balvinder Kumar Bella Vista 0413 183 819 balvinder672@gmail.com
Bhola Kumar CHATSWOOD 0421 721 022 bholakumar@gmail.com
Ayan Lahiri Quakers Hill 0403 875 296 ayanavo@gmail.com
Steven Lavender Peakhurst 0417 464 369 golfer_2203@hotmail.com
Jeffrey Loomes Mount Colah 0452 204 516 jloomes@live.com.au
Shekinah Lowe Padstow 0426 808 278 loweshekinah@gmail.com
Adrian Lulka Ashfield 0413 360 008 alulka79@gmail.com
Ajit Madan Cherrybrook 0477 398 451 ajitmadan@gmail.com
Sumit Malik The Ponds 0431 917 231 sumit.ggn@gmail.com
Gavin Mallawaratchy Quakers Hill 0411 167 262 gavm1@bigpond.com
Rob Maloney Menai 0408 475 367 rmaloney3008@gmail.com
Manjula Manthilake Toongabbie 0433 460 101 manjulamanthi@yahoo.com
Ray Marshall Bossley Park 0499 989 702 raymondkmarshall@gmail.com
Andrew Martin Bateau Bay 0410 723 020 andy9martin@yahoo.com
Leigh Martin Rosehill 0450 397 665 leigh.martin@uts.edu.au
Thomas Maurer Lisarow 0467 709 790 thomasmmaurer175@gmail.com
Steve Maxwell Woolooware 0405 757 485 cocoon.max@gmail.com
Shannon McEwan Bradbury 0418 261 057 slm073@bigpond.net.au
Cameron McGinn St Johns Park 0432 640 530 cnmcginn@optusnet.com.au
Glenn Mearns Blackett 0420 736 173 glennmearns@hotmail.com
Leone Mizzi Castle Hill 0422 627 462 l_mizzi@hotmail.com
Martin Mood Gymea Bay 0424 443 029 mrmood@optusnet.com.au
Peter Murray Minto 0439 133 077 murraypj57@gmail.com
Naresh Narendiran Lidcombe 0411 438 677 naresh.narendiran@transport.nsw.gov.au

Ian Newsom Oak Flats 0410 343 433 itnewsom@outlook.com
Alan Nichols Fennell Bay 0411 601 204 alan.nichols@bigpond.com
Taj Nicholson North Narrabeen 0402 497 821 tnicho37@icloud.com
Joe Ottaviano Pagewood 0477 913 951 ottaviano.joe@gmail.com
Allan Owens Lewisham 0438 848 493 allan.owens@hotmail.com
Abhishek Padadale Wentworthville 0449 799 431 padadale.abhishek@gmail.com
Jwalant Patel Wentworthville 0413 457 666 jwalant_patel@hotmail.com
Homer Paxton Eastwood 0408 223 778 homer.paxton@optusnet.com.au
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Martyn Pointer Northbridge 0412 128 599 martynpointer111@gmail.com
Ian Pryde Wattle Grove 0412 261 257 prydie_62@hotmail.com
Scott Pryde Wattle Grove 0432 822 113 scpryde98@gmail.com
Vir Raheja Ropes Crossing 0423 900 458 lokz4u@gmail.com
Phillip Rainger Taree 0427 412 782 philrain@bigpond.net.au
Rajesh Raja Padstow 0403 601 914 rajarajesh@hotmail.com
Rejith Rajagopal Quakers Hill 0413 513 545 rejith83@gmail.com
Scott Reid Cherrybrook 0408 438 090 scott.reid@myob.com
Muhammad Rizwan Lakemba 0430 273 203 mrizwan9@yahoo.com
Stephen Robertson Mona Vale 0449 796 518 stevepompey1958@hotmail.com
Mark Ronson Kariong 0409 224 881 mark.ronson@stihl.com.au
Subhash Rughani Kogarah Bay 0411 767 337 srughani@yahoo.com
Muhammad ImranSajid Lakemba 0435 179 158 dr.imran.ajk@gmail.com
Vinoth Sambasivam Neutral Bay 0432 167 134 vinothpdy@gmail.com
Manjinder Sandhu Parramatta 0430 606 099 mannasandhu@yahoo.com
Michael Santarossa PARRAMATTA 0478 129 597 rossa0309@hotmail.com
Peter Schouten West Pennant Hills 0411 059 651 peterschouten@optusnet.com.au
Ross Scott Petersham 0425 215 434 ross.a.scott@gmail.com
Andrew Searle Glenwood 0407 326 134 andrewsearle1971@outlook.com
Arun Shankar Hornsby 0416 401 504 arun.shankar87@gmail.com
Subra Shanmugam Caddens 0451 074 701 geosubra@hotmail.com
Keith Shannon North Ryde 0425 247 904 jaynelshannon@hotmail.com
Kanjan Sharma Kings Langley 0490 131 050 kanjan.sharma@gmail.com
Bob Shield Caringbah 0411 242 759 rlshield@gmail.com
Damitha (Sellakapuge)Silva Quakers Hill 0427 577 954 damithaprasad@yahoo.com
Ron Sinclair Woodcroft 0408 489 408 ronsin74@yahoo.com.au
Patrick Smellie Revesby 0447 689 721 patricksmellie@optusnet.com.au
Peter Smith Kogarah Bay 0407 959 477 phkjsmith@hotmail.com
Ron Smith Luddenham 0413 735 475 ronnyhsmith@outlook.com
David Smith Rose Bay 0490 549 959 SmithD@sbhs.nsw.edu.au
Rebecca Stefan Baulkham Hills 0405 341 128 becstefan@rocketmail.com
Andrew Steindler Dover Heights 0414 220 165 a1s2d3f@hotmail.com
David Stewart Grasmere 0434 314 701 dstewart@macarthur.nsw.edu.au
Andy Storey Forest Lodge 0413 297 117 andy_storey@hotmail.com
Praba Subramaniam Quakers Hill 0405 353 053 brinthenp@yahoo.com.au
Shripat Surana Westmead 0402 184 400 shripatsurana@hotmail.com
Krishnan Suresh Liverpool 0413 658 747 krishnan.suresh21@gmail.com
Laurie Taylor Engadine 0403 029 582 asljtaylor@gmail.com
Vijaya Thorati Quakers Hill 0422 811 275 vijayakumar.thorati@gmail.com
Bradley Thorncraft Dolans Bay 0427 014 621 brad2704thorncraft@gmail.com
Siva Thuraiswamy Girraween 0410 583 503 sivakumaran@hotmail.com
Sushil Tripathi The Ponds 0410 646 044 imsushil@gmail.com
Phillip Turtle Richmond 0411 782 633 phillipjohnturtle@gmail.com
Tony Vasey Kirrawee 0419 290 092 tony@apvsydneyfinance.com.au
Tony V-D Nieuwenhof Cabarita 0428 110 107 tvdn53@gmail.com
Narayanan Venkat Toongabbie 0432 394 518 narayanan137@gmail.com
Joseph Vitale Beverly Hills 0413 283 685 vitale5au@yahoo.com.au
Warwick Vyse Woy Woy 0431 347 223 warwickvyse@gmail.com
Malcolm Ward Artarmon 0407 914 989 mal@organisedminds.com.au
Stephen Ward Wollongong 0410 821 912 ward.steve12@yahoo.com
Darren Waterson Epping 0428 422 934 darren.waterson@gmail.com
Arthur Watson Guildford 0412 882 024 arthurgwatson@hotmail.com
Chris Weir Ashfield 0431 253 712 chrisweir55@gmail.com
Michael Wheeler Kincumber 0425 228 781 mcwheeler@hotmail.com
Brian Whitehouse Woonona 0425 240 439 blows@tpg.com.au
Leigh Wiggins Narrabeen 0401 571 502 leighwiggins73@gmail.com
Stuart Wood Westleigh 0413 304 462 swood6@vtown.com.au
Bruce Wood Thornleigh 0466 804 202 brucegwood27@gmail.com
Andrew Wright Redhead 0490 511 251 andywright88@hotmail.com

Updated 4.11.23 If an umpire is not listed here, please call Stephen Blomfield at Cricket NSW - 0404 270 044
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